
08/06/2014

08/08/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014
08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/26/2014

08/19/2014
08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014
08/19/2014

150.00

200.00

150.00

50.00

125.00

50.00
250.00

250.00

200.00

100.00

100.00

Page 1 of 3

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
8/1/2014 - 8/31/2014

TC00410001
Lake

RANBURN REXALL DRUGS 3977 CLEVELAND
Gary IN  46408

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC01058006
Martin DBA RJ'S FOOD MART

JONES OIL COMPANY INC HWY 50 & 150
Shoals IN  47581

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC01058008
Lawrence  GASOLINE ALLEY #4

JONES OIL COMPANY INC 3966 STATE ROAD 37
Mitchell IN  47446

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC02278001
Starke HAMLET LIQUORS

ROBERT L & GINA M COLLINGS 3 S STARKE ST
Hamlet IN  46532

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC02838001
Lake GRANT MOBILE

WYS GRANT MOBILE INC 2081 GRANT ST
Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 
evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 

packages)
DESCRIPTION:

TC05615001
Lake 15th & Broadway Citgo

S & K Petroleum, Inc. 1489 Broadway
Gary IN  46407

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 
evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

TC06441001
Gibson Owensville Stop-N-Go

Owensville Stop-N-Go Inc. 120 N 3rd St
Box 812
Owensville IN  47665

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:

TC06713001
Lake Citgo Gas & Food Mart

MMAS Enterprises Of Indiana LLC 901-927 E. 5th Ave.
Gary IN  46402

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC07253001
St. Joseph One Stop (2)

K & B Petroleum Inc. 3425 Lincolnway W.
South Bend IN  46628

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:



08/19/2014

08/19/2014
08/19/2014
08/19/2014

08/19/2014
08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/06/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/06/2014
08/06/2014

08/06/2014
08/06/2014
08/06/2014
08/06/2014

125.00

100.00

50.00

200.00

125.00

50.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

100.00

50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00

250.00

Page 2 of 3

TC08991001
Lake Grant GoLo

Saleh Mohamed 2295 Grant Street
Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 
evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(b)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Inform EmployeeDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC09054001
St. Joseph Mini Mart

Finers Food Inc 3227 West Sample St  Suite C
South Bend IN  46619

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC09367002
Elkhart

SIMAR PETROLEUM INC 206 N BENTON ST
MILLERSBURG IN  46543

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC09525298
Fulton Speedway 8073

Speedway LLC 102 McDonald Dr
Rochester IN  46975

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

TC09533000
St. Joseph

Almadina Abdelellah Ahmed
4213 Grape Rd
Mishawaka IN  46545

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC09533001
St. Joseph Abdelellah Ahmed

Almadina 4213 Grape Rd
Mishawaka IN  46545

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC09598000
LaPorte

L and C Food & Shop 820 W Michigan Street
New Carlisle IN  46552

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC09598001
LaPorte

L and C Food & Shop 820 W Michigan Street
New Carlisle IN  46552

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC10173131
St. Joseph Family Dollar Store # 5308

Family Dollar Stores of Indiana L.P. 2401 Lincoln Way W
South Bend IN  46628-1915

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC10173174
St. Joseph Family Dollar Store # 7407

Family Dollar Stores of Indiana L.P. 4850 Western Ave W
South Bend IN  46619-2308

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:



08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014

08/19/2014

100.00

125.00

125.00

100.00

150.00

Page 3 of 3

TC10507000
Lake IPL INC: SAVE

IPL INC: SAVE 8858 Doubletree Dr N
Crown Point IN  46307

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 
evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

TC10507001
Lake

IPL INC: SAVE 4575 W 37th Ave
Hobart IN  46342

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 
evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC10670348
Lagrange Dollar General Store #13333

Dolgencorp LLC 819 S Detroit St
Lagrange IN  46761-2405

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:


