ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 8/1/2014 - 8/31/2014

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00410001 Lake	NAME:	RANBURN REXALL DRUGS		3977 CLEVELAND Gary IN 46408		
08/06/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displ	ays	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01058006 Martin	NAME:	JONES OIL COMPANY IN DBA RJ'S FOOD MART	NC	HWY 50 & 150 Shoals IN 4758	1	
08/08/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01058008 Lawrence	NAME:	JONES OIL COMPANY IN GASOLINE ALLEY #4	NC	3966 STATE RC Mitchell IN 4744		
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02278001 Starke	NAME:	ROBERT L & GINA M CO HAMLET LIQUORS	LLINGS	3 S STARKE ST Hamlet IN 4653		
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02838001 Lake	NAME:	WYS GRANT MOBILE IN GRANT MOBILE	С	2081 GRANT ST Gary IN 46404	-	
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide documer evidence of distributor; per of cigarettes or other tobac	nalty; seizure	Fine:	125.00
08/19/2014 08/19/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	. ,	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Cigarettes (only sold in uno packages)	g at Door	Fine: Fine:	50.00 250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05615001 Lake	NAME:	S & K Petroleum, Inc. 15th & Broadway Citgo		1489 Broadway Gary IN 46407		
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide documer evidence of distributor; per of cigarettes or other tobac	nalty; seizure	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06441001 Gibson	NAME:	Owensville Stop-N-Go Inc Owensville Stop-N-Go		120 N 3rd St Box 812 Owensville IN 4	7665	
08/26/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of toba		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06713001 Lake	NAME:	MMAS Enterprises Of Indi Citgo Gas & Food Mart	ana LLC	901-927 E. 5th A Gary IN 46402	ve.	
08/19/2014 08/19/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	-	Fine: Fine:	100.00
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	g at Door	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07253001 St. Joseph	NAME:	K & B Petroleum Inc. One Stop (2)		3425 Lincolnway South Bend IN		
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
08/19/2014 08/19/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.7(b)		required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pi	•	Fine: Fine:	

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08991001 Lake	NAME:	Saleh Mohamed Grant GoLo		2295 Grant Street Gary IN 46404			
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7		DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide documen evidence of distributor; per of cigarettes or other tobac	nalty; seizure	Fine:	125.00
08/19/2014 08/19/2014 08/19/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a) 7.1.5.12.4(b) 7.1.5.12.7(b))	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Prohibited Smoking Failure to Inform Employee Failure to Post Smoking Pi	e	Fine: Fine: Fine:	100.00 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09054001 St. Joseph	NAME: Finers Food Inc Mini Mart			3227 West Sample St Suite C South Bend IN 46619			
08/19/2014 08/19/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a) 7.1.5.12.4(c))	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Prohibited Smoking Failure to Remove Ashtray	'S	Fine: Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09367002 Elkhart	NAME:	SIMAF	R PETROLEUM INC	2	206 N BENTON MILLERSBURG	-	3
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Ce	rtificate	Fine:	125.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09525298 Fulton	NAME:	-	way LLC way 8073		102 McDonald E Rochester IN 46		
08/06/2014	VIOLATION:	905.1.46.1		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sales Certi (display required)	ificates	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09533000 St. Joseph	NAME:	Almad	ina		Abdelellah Ahme 4213 Grape Rd Mishawaka IN 4		
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Ce		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09533001 St. Joseph	NAME: Almadina Abdelellah Ahmed			4213 Grape Rd Mishawaka IN 46545			
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Ce	rtificate	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09598000 LaPorte	NAME:	L and	C Food & Shop		820 W Michigan New Carlisle IN		
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09598001 LaPorte	NAME:	L and	C Food & Shop		820 W Michigan New Carlisle IN		
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10173131 St. Joseph	NAME:	•	Dollar Stores of Ind Dollar Store # 5308		2401 Lincoln Wa South Bend IN		915
08/06/2014 08/06/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d)		DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Por Failure to Post No Smoking		Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10173174 St. Joseph	NAME:	-	Dollar Stores of Ind Dollar Store # 740		4850 Western A South Bend IN	-	308
08/06/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d))	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	g at Door	Fine:	50.00
08/06/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b))(1)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pi	rohibited Sign	Fine:	50.00
08/06/2014 08/06/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3 35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine: Fine:	250.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10507000 Lake	NAME:	IPL INC: SAVE IPL INC: SAVE	8858 Doubletree Dr N Crown Point IN 46307			
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine:	100.00	
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide documentary evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure of cigarettes or other tobacco products	Fine:	125.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10507001 Lake	NAME:	IPL INC: SAVE	4575 W 37th Ave Hobart IN 46342			
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide documentary evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure	Fine:	125.00	
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	of cigarettes or other tobacco products Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine:	100.00	
PERMIT #:	TC10670348	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLC		819 S Detroit St		
COUNTY:	Lagrange		Dollar General Store #133	333 Lagrange IN 46761-2405		5	
08/19/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices Fine: 150 required; failure to post		150.00	